502865459 06/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2912056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS LEVINE	06/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-LIGHT PARTNERSHIP LLP	
Street Address:	18 ASHWIN STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E8 3DL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6864496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: kristenl@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVE...

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124-00112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. SCHERER
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Scherer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-06-24_124-00112_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502865459 REEL: 033169 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,864,496

WHEREAS, Chris Levine, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 71 Endell Street, London WC2H 9AJ, United Kingdom, is the owner of the unassigned U.S. Patent No. 6,864,496 dated March 8, 2005, entitled "Lighting Effect Generator";

WHEREAS, C-Light Partnership LLP, of 18 Ashwin Street, London E8 3DL, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I, Chris Levine, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto C-Light Partnership LLP, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by C-Light Partnership LLP, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are valid, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed and delivered this 2 day of June 2014.

Inventor

Chris Levine

Witness: JENN 1 HAYWARD Date: 19.06.14.

Witness: TABITHA IDDON Date: 19.06.14

PATENT REEL: 033169 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 06/24/2014